ARKANSAS SENATE

94th General Assembly - Fiscal Session, 2024

Amendment Form

JBC 04/24/24 (1k)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 21

AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS STATE GAME AND FISH COMMISSION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2024-2025 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 21

Amend Senate Bill No. 21 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 21, delete "12" and substitute "13"

AND

Page 3, line 5, delete "88" and substitute "90"

AND

Page 3, line 9, delete "5" and substitute "6"

AND

Page 4, line 15, delete "106" and substitute "109"

AND

Page 4, immediately following line 33, insert a new line that reads as follows:

"(51.1) Q451U AGFC FOI COORDINATOR

\$75,004"

1

AND

Page 5, line 14, delete "636" and substitute "644"

AND

Page 5, line 33, delete "\$39,693,974" and substitute "\$43,575,548"

AND



Page 5, line 34, delete "1,500,000" and substitute "1,750,000"
AND
Page 5, line 35, delete "13,050,357" and substitute "16,081,265"
AND
Page 6, line 6, delete "20,000,000" and substitute "5,500,000"
AND
Page 6, line 8, delete "12,750,000" and substitute "12,000,000"
AND
Page 6, line 9, delete "12,000,000" and substitute "22,738,903"
AND
Page 6, line 10, delete "_\\$150,646,853" and substitute "_\\$153,298,237".
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and By: Joint Budget Committee
DJC/CD - 04-24-2024 11:14:14 DJC039 Secreta